o
ac

ch
CD
¢
i
-
2

acmimid YEER: S0 AVi -

OCyL- 1¥FLL

AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

AGREEMENT between WOODBROOK APARTMENTS, LTD.,
an Alabama limited partnership {(hereinafter called "Mortgagor") and
SOUTHTRUST BANK OF ALABAMA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (herein-

after ealled "Lender™.

RECITALS :

On May 14, 1986, Mortgagor executed an Assignment of
Leases and Rents {(hereinafter called the "Original Assignment") to Lender
as additional security for a loan made by Lender to Mortgagor in the amount
of Two Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars
($2,150,000.00). This Original Assignment was recorded in Real Property
Book 72, at Page 109, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby

County, Alabama.

Mortagor has requested that Lender increase the amount of
such loan by $2,550,000.00 to a total of $4,700,000.0¢ and that Lender make
it an additional loan in the amount of $700,000.00, the proceeds of which
ioan increase and loan are to be used to finance renovation of an existing
g8-unit apartment complex and the construction of an additional 112
apartment units on real property described on Exhibit "A" to the Original
Assignment,  Lender has agreed to make guch loans pursuant to the
provisions of a loan commitment dated May 8, 1987 (said commitment
hereinafter referred to as the "Loan Commitment™). The Loan Commitment
requires among other things that the loans to he made be evidenced by an
amendment to the May 14, 1986 promissory note and a separate Promissory
Note and secured by a mortgage and assignment of leases and rents covering

the real estate described in Exhibit "A" of the Original Assignment.

The parties, therefore, now wish to amend the Original Assign-

ment to satisfy the requirements of the Loan Commitment.

-1-
XAL&BAEL& TITLI CO., 1IN,

43

|.l.

L
Ll talon

. 4 A r




':"J_Fﬁ.-h.h-—r-ﬂ—‘hra .

L -v.-_-.-*m...l-“.-h. -:-I.-.Mr-.: -

o T e . St S

oot §33 mee 330

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to

induce Lender to make such additional $2,550,000.00 and $700,000.00 loans

to Mortgagor, Mortgagor and Lender agree that the Original Assignment
shall be and is hereby amended as follows:

1. The first sentence of provision 1.1 found on page 1 of
the Original Assignment is deleted, and substituted in lieu thereof is the

following:

"Mortgagor has executed and delivered to Lender a certain
Promissory Note dated May 14, 1986, in the pricipal sum of
$2,150,000.00, which Promissory Note is being amended con-
temporaneously herewith by that certain Amendment To May
14, 1986 Promissory Note and pursuant to which Amendment
the principal sum of such Promissory Note is being increased
to $4,700,000.00. Mortgagor has also executed and delivered
to Lender, contemporaneously herewith, a certain Promissory
Note in the face amount of $700,000.00. (The $2,150,000.00
note, as amended and increased to $4,700,000.00 contempor-
aneously herewith, and the $700,000.00 note are hereafter for
convenience together referred to as the "Note.")

2. All references in the Original Assignment to the
Mortgage shall be deemed hereafter to refer to the Real Estate Mortgage
and Security Agreement executed on May 14, 1986, which is recorded in
Real Property Book 72, at Page 80, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of
Shelby County, Alabama, and as amended contemporaneously herewith, and
the Original Assignment shall be deemed to secure not only the original loan
in the amount of $2,150,000.00, but also to the additicnal loans in the
amount of $2,550,000.00 and $700,000.00 being made contemporaneously

herewith.

3. All references in the Original Assignment to "this
Assignment of Leases Rents" shall be deemed hereafter to refer to the

Original Assignment, as amended by this instrument.

4, Except as herein amended, the Original Assignment
shall be and remain as written, and as amended by this instrument, the

Original Assignment i in all respects ratified and confirmed.



"_-.. -

EE

T H.'-
P .

T,
._\_11 .

Ay A

Cm 'En‘il.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor and Lender have caused

these presents to be executed for and in their respective names on the 29th

day of May, 1987,
i
WOODBROOK APARTMENTS, LTD.,
an Alabama limited partnership
|

By: Bhelbﬁ Development Company,
an Alabama general partnership
As Its General Partner

+ (General Pariner

A
By: -

I1ts General Partner

SOUTHTRUST BANK OF ALABAMA,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

STATE OF ALABAMA

— TP g

JEFFERSON COUNTY

1, the undersigned, & Notary Publi¢ in and for spid County, in
said State, hereby certify that W%} and
« Ni , whose names as gener partners ol She evelop-
ment Company, an Alabama general partnership, as general pariner of
- woodbrook Apartments, Ltd., an Alabama limited partnership, are signed to
the foregoing instrument, and who are known io me, acknowledged before
me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the above and
foregoing instrument, they executed the same voluntarily in their capacity
as general partners of Shelby Development Company, acting in its eapacity
as such general partner of Woodbrook Apartments, Litd. as aforesaid, on the

day the same bears date.

- g
crd

)

i

=3

2

4
Given under my hand and official seal this d?iday of

%‘_’, 1987.

. 5,” llli_‘
o “,
. o~
VUM
- WO'{A’RI&L SEAL]
v Ot ' |
AUNIY <
R A
B ISR
opv o

My Commission Expires:

-H'\'.
o




L a:._r._'-‘_"ﬁ.. A RS- .".-;

by TTE TR Jp..:":"."a-'.i:h Voo

e

S .-i" -.- - ) - . -
oy L E e LT R o
pu et na g -FLEICTTE by TN SRR

N\l
o
o
E
g
 ag’
i
k-
=

STATE OF ALABAMA

JEFFERSON COUNTY )

1, the undersigned, & Notary Public in and for said County, in

said State, here certify that ém_feupjl in , whose name Aas
: of SouthTrust Bank of Alabama, National Associa-
tion, a national banking association, is signed to the foregoing instrument

and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the econtents of the instrument, he, as such officer and with full
authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said
association.

Given under my hand and official seal this 5? ?4&3{ of
, 1887,
Q/ Notary Pubzc

My Commission Expires: - 20 "'9 ?

[ NOTARIAL SEAL]
%

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Lant B. Davis
1400 Park Place Tower
Birmingham, AL 35203

080/01:5/25/87 ~4-



